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INSTRUCTION MANUAL
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CONTROL LOCATION

1. ON / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / AL SET
3. PROGRAM / CLOCK SET / USB PLAY PAUSE BUTTON
4. PRESET – / USB PREVIOUS BUTTON
5. PRESET + / USB NEXT BUTTON
6. VOLUME -
7. VOLUME +
8. TUNING – / 10 –
9. TUNING + / 10 +
10. LCD DISPLAY
11. AUX-IN JACK
12. BATTERY COMPARTMENT COVER
13. ROD ANTENNA
14. CARRYING HANDLE
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. USB CONNECTOR
17. MICRO SD CARD SLOT

OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Battery Supply
Open the battery compartment and insert as indicated in the compartment three Batteries,
type R14, UM2 or C cells.



For Clock backup, insert as indicated in the compartment three Batteries, type R14, UM2
or C cells.

Mains Supply
If the set is equipped with a 127/220V selector, set this selector to the local mains voltage.
Connect the mains lead to the wall socket. The mains Supply is switched on.
To disconnect the set from the mains completely, withdraw the mains plug from the wall
socket.

Setting The Clock
1. Check the radio is switched off.
2. Press CLOCK SET for 3 seconds on the front panel to start clock setting.
3. Press PRESET + button for 12-hours/24-hours selection.
4. Press CLOCK SET on the front panel to hour setting.
5. To set the hours, press PRESET + or PRESET - while the display is still flashing.
6. Press CLOCK SET on the front panel to minute setting.
7. To set the minutes, press PRESET + or PRESET - while the display is still flashing.
8. Press CLOCK SET on the front panel to complete the clock setting.

Setting The Alarm
1. Check the radio is switched off.
2. Press AL SET for 3 seconds on the front panel to start alarm setting.
3. To set the hours, press PRESET + or PRESET - while the display is still flashing.
4. Press AL SET on the front panel to minute setting.
5. To set the minutes, press PRESET + or PRESET - while the display is still flashing.
6. Press AL SET on the front panel, and press PRESET + or PRESET - to select the
alarm sound as Buzz or Radio.
7. Press AL SET on the front panel, and press PRESET + or PRESET - to select the
volume of alarm sound.
8. Press AL SET on the front panel to complete the alarm setting.

Remark: Press AL SET to enable / disable the alarm function. To make sure the alarm icon
is switch on if alarm function is in using.

Snooze Function
1.When your alarm sounds, you can press the Snooze Button to turn off the alarm
temporary for 9 minutes. The radio will then turn on again.
2. Snooze can be repeated until the ALARM Button is pressed.

Sleep Function
1. Press the SLEEP Button to select a time. For example, when the LED display shows 15
minutes. The radio turns on and then turns off automatically after 15 minutes.
2. To select a longer playing time, press the SLEEP button to select 15 / 30 / 45 / 60 / 75 /
90 minutes.
3. To turn off the radio at any time, press the ON / STAND BY Button.

Radio
1. Press ON / STAND BY to switch on the radio.
2. Press FUNCTION once or more to select Radio.



3. The display shows the radio station details throughout the radio mode.
4. Select your station by using TUNING + or TUNING –
5. Adjust the sound with VOLUME.
6. To switch off the radio, press ON / STAND By once.

Tuning
Manual tuning
Press TUNING + or TUNING – briefly, once or more until the right frequency is found.

Automatic tuning
1. Press and hold down TUNING + or TUNING – until the display frequency starts to run.
2.When a station of sufficient strength has been found tuning stops, or you can stop
automatic tuning by pressing TUNING + or TUNING – again.

Presets
You can store the frequencies of up to 50 radio stations in the memory. A stored frequency
can be erased from the memory by storing another frequency in its place.

Automatic Preset
1. Press and hold down PROGRAM until the display frequency starts to run.

Manual Preset
1. Select your wave band and tune to your desired station (See TUNING).
2. Press PROGRAM once to enter programming mode.
3. Press PRESET + or PRESET – to select the desired memory location.
4. Press PROGRAM once again to confirm the selected station.
5. To listen to a preset station:
• select your waveband;
• press the PRESET + or PRESET – for selecting your desired station.

To improve reception:
- For FM, pull out the telescopic aerial. To improve FM Reception incline and turn the
aerial, reduce its length if the FM-signal is too strong (very close to a transmitter).

Volume
Adjust the sound with the controls VOLUME + or VOLUME -

USB, MICRO SD CARD PLAYBACK
Able to decode and playback all MP3 files which stored in the memory media with USB
connector, MICRO SD Card Slot.

1. Select FUNCTION to MP3.
2. Before connecting the USB media to the unit, make sure the port is in correct direction
and will connect. Or insert MICRO SD Card straightly without bending.
3. The system will automatically start reading the MP3 files in the USB Storage Media,
MICRO SD Card.
4. Press USB MICRO SD PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT Buttons for Previous / Play / Next
FUNCTION.



Wrongly connect the USB Storage Media or MICRO SD Card upside down could
damage the unit or the USB Storage Media or MICRO SD Card. A locked MICRO
SD Card cannot detected or playback.

SPECIFICATIONS

Speaker: 3.5 inches, 8 ohm dynamic speaker
Power Output: 0.8W
Battery Operate: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
AC Operate: 220V ~ 50Hz

PRECAUTIONS:
1. For AC operation, make sure the voltage is compatible. Always use the provided AC
power cord; never use other AC power cord.
For DC operation, simply insert three "R14 / UM-2 / C" batteries for unit and clock
operation.
2. Always disconnect the AC power cord from the AC power source when it is not in use or
when DC power is operating.
3. Do not leave the batteries in the compartment for a long time. Remove the batteries to
avoid leakage and damage.
4. Do not expose the unit to extreme temperature nor high humidity to ensure normal
functioning for a long lifetime.
For instances, never place the unit in bathing areas nor around stoves and radiators.
5. If you find the unit is not working properly, please take it to your nearest services centre.
Do not attempt to repair by yourself.

WARNING :

To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose the unit to rain or moisture.
To avoid electrical shock, do not open the cabinet, refer to service agent or qualified
engineer only.

DISPOSAL OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

This symbol on the product or packaging means that the product should not be
treated as household waste. Do not throw garbage at the end of its life, but take
it to a collection center for recycling. in this way you will help to protect the
environment and be able to prevent any negative consequences that it would
have on the environment and human health.

To find your nearest collection center:
-Contact local authorities
- Access the website: www.mmediu.ro
- Request additional information from the store where you purchased the product.



 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

Nr.INT 158 

We, INTERVISION TRADING RO SRL, default importer (manufacturer), with registered office in Mosoaia 
Commune, Smeura Village, 8 Fagetului Alley, declare under sole responsibility that the following products: 
 
Brand name:  AKAI 
Type:   PR006A-471U 
Descriptions:  PORTABLE RADIO 
Lot:   J30033471XXXX 
 
to which this declaration related is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following directives of 
the Council of the European Communities: 

         
          EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU 
          EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU 
          EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU Amd EU 2015/863 
          EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EC 

         The products are compliant with the following standards: 

           EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 

  EN 55032:2015 ;                                    EN 55035:2017 

  EN 61000-3-2: 2014 ;                            EN 61000-3-3: 2013 

  EN 62311:2008 

  EN 303 345 V1.1.7 

  IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 ;         IEC 62321-5:2013 

  IEC 62321-7-1:2017 ;                             IEC 62321-7-2:2017  

  IEC 62321-6:2015 ;                                 IEC 62321-8:2017 
 

Certificate of conformity issued based on the Certificates and test reports 170829013SZN-001; 170829014SZN-

001; 170829015SZN-001 ; 170829015SZN-001 revised with RSZ202020551-EM-01A1 ; RSZ201020553-SF ; 

RSZ201020552-22A1 ; RSZ201020552A1 from Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Longua Branch, 1F/2F, 

Building B, QiaoAn, Scientific Technology Park, Shangkeng Community, Guanhu Subdistrict, Longhua District si Bay 

Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen) 6/F., West Wing, Third Phase of Wanli Industrial Building, Shihua 

Road, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 

 

         Intervision Trading Ro SRL, 
 
Signature: __________________________ 
 
 
Printed name and Position:  
CIOBANU DORIN – GENERAL MANAGER 
Date: 24TH of March, 2022 
Place: Pitesti, Romania  
 

 
 
 



RADIO FM DIGITAL PORTABIL
CU USB SI MICRO SD – PR006A-471U

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE



FUNCTII DE CONTROL

1. PORNIT / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / TOATE SETARILE
3. PROGRAM / SETARE CEAS /BUTON USB PLAY /PAUSE
4. BUTON PRESET – / USB INAPOI
5. BUTON PRESET + / USB INAINTE
6. VOLUM -
7. VOLUM +
8. REGLARE – / 10 –
9. REGLARE + / 10 +
10. AFISAJ LCD
11. MUFA AUX-IN
12. COMPARTIMENT BATERII
13. ANTENA TELESCOPICA
14. MANER
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. CONECTOR USB
17. SLOT CARDMICRO SD

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

Alimentarea cu baterii
Deschideti compartimentul pentru baterii, introduceti 3 baterii (de tipul R14, UM2 sau C) si
asigurati-va ca polaritatile sunt corecte.
Ca rezerva pentru ceas, introduceti in compartiment 3 baterii, conform indicatiilor, de tipul R14,
UM2 sau C.



Cablul de alimentare

Daca aparatul este echipat cu selector pentru 127/220V, setati-l la tensiunea de alimentare locala.
Conectati cablul de alimentare la priza de perete. Aceasta priza trebuie sa fie pornita.
Pentru a deconecta complet aparatul de la sursa de alimentare, deconectati cablul de alimentare de
la priza de perete.

Setarea ceasului

1. Radio-ul trebuie sa fie oprit.
2. Apasati butonul CLOCK SET de pe panoul frontal timp de 3 secunde pentru a incepe setarea
ceasului.
3. Apasati butonul PRESET+ pentru selectia tipului de afisare a formatului de tip 12ore sau 24 ore.
4. Apasati CLOCK SET de pe panoul central pentru a seta ora.
5. Pentru a regla ora, apasati PRESET + sau PRESET – in timp ce ecranul inca palpaie.
6. Apasati CLOCK SET de pe panoul frontal pentru a seta minutele.
7. Pentru a regla minutele apasati PRESET + sau PRESET – in timp ce ecranul inca palpaie.
8. Apasati CLOCK SET de pe panoul central pentru a finaliza setarea ceasului.

Setarea Alarmei
1. Verificati ca functia radio sa fie oprita.
2. Apasati butonul AL SET de pe panoul de control timp de 3 secunde pentru a incepe setarea
alarmei.
3. Pentru a selecta ora, apasati PRESET + sau PRESET – in timp ce ecranul este inca intermitent.
4. Apasati butonul AL SET pentru a selecta minutele.
5. Pentru a reda minutele, apasati PRESET + sau PRESET - in timp ce ecranul este inca intermitent.
6. Apasati AL SET de pe panoul de control, si apasati PRESET + sau PRESET - pentru a selecta
modul in care doriti sa sune alarma: Buzz sau Radio.
7. Apasati AL SET de pe panoul de control, si apasati PRESET + sau PRESET – pentru a regla
volumul alarmei.
8. Apasati AL SET de pe panoul de control pentu a finaliza setarea alarmei.

Observatie: Apasati AL SET pentru a activa/dezactiva alarma. Pentru a va asigura ca alarma este
activata, pictograma alarma trebuie sa fie aprinsa.

Functia Snooze
1. Cand alarma incepe sa sune, puteti apasa butonul Snooze pentru a amana alarma timp de 9 minute.
Radioul va porni din nou ulterior.
2. Alarma poate fi amanata prin apasarea butonului Snooze pana cand butonul ALARM este apasat.

Functia Sleep
1. Apasati butonul SLEEP pentru a selecta timpul. De exemplu, cand afisajul LED arata 15 minute,
aparatul radio se va opri automat dupa 15 minute.
2. Pentru o durata de timp mai indelungata, apasati butonul SLEEP pentru a selecta 15 / 30 / 45 / 60
/ 75 sau 90 minute.
3. Pentru a opri aparatul radio puteti apasa butonul ON/STAND BY oricand.

Radio
1. Apasati butonul ON/STAND BY pentru a porni aparatul radio.
2. Apasati butonul FUNCTION o singura data pentru a selecta Radio.



3. Pe ecran vor aparea detaliile postului radio pe tot parcursul cautarii acestora.
4. Selectati postul dvs. preferat utilizand TUNING + sau TUNING –
5. Reglati volumul sunetului cu ajutorul butonului VOLUME.
6. Pentru a opri aparatul radio, apasati o singura data butonul ON / STAND BY.

Selectarea posturilor radio
Selectia manuala
Apasati scurt TUNING + sau TUNING –, o singura data sau de mai multe ori pana cand este gasita
frecventa radio dorita.

Selectia automata
1. Apasati si mentineti butonul TUNING + sau TUNING – pana cand sunt afisate cursiv frecventele
radio.
2. Cand un post radio cu un semnal suficient de puternic este gasit, cautarea se va opri, sau puteti opri
cautarea automata apasand TUNING + sau TUNING – din nou.

Memorarea posturilor radio
Puteti memora frecventa a 50 de posturi radio. Frecventa unui post de radio poate fi stearsa din memorie
inregistrand o alta frecventa in locul acesteia.

Memorarea automata
1. Apasati si mentineti butonul PROGRAM pana cand frecventa este afisata pe ecran in mod cursiv.

Memorarea automata
1. Selectati banda de unde si postul de radio dorit (vezi Selectarea posturilor radio)
2. Apasati butonul PROGRAM o singura data pentru a trece in modul de memorare.
3. Apasati butonul PRESET + sau PRESET – pentru a selecta locatia dorita pentru a memora postul.
4. Apasati butonul PROGRAM inca odata pentru a confirma memorarea postului selectat.
5. Pentru a asculta un post de radio memorat:
• selectati banda de unde dorita;
• apasati PRESET + sau PRESET – pentru selectia postului dorit.

Pentru imbunatatirea receptiei:

Pentru receptia FM, extindeti antena telescopica. Pentru a imbunatatii receptia frecventei FM inclinati si
rotiti antena, reduceti-i lungimea daca semnalul FM este prea puternic (foarte aproape de transmitator).

Volumul
Reglati volumul cu ajutorul butoanelor: VOLUME + sau VOLUME -.

Redarea de pe USB, MICRO SD CARD
Aparatul poate reda toate fisierele MP3 stocate in memoria externa de tipul USB sau MICRO SD
CARD.

1. Selectati FUNCTION pe MP3.
2. Inainte sa conectati memoria externa USB la unitate, asigurati-va ca portul este corect pozitionat
si se va conecta. Sau inserati MICRO CARDUL SD drept, fara sa-l indoiti.
3. Sistemul va citi automat fisierele MP3 stocate pe memoria USB sau pe MICRO CARD-ul SD.
4. Apasati PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT pentru a parcurge inapoi/pauza/derulare inainte.



Introducerea gresita a memoriei USB sau a MICRO CARD-ULUI SD poate dauna aparatului
sau unitatii de stocare. Un CARD DE MEMORIE blocat nu poate fi detectat sau redat.

SPECIFICATII

Difuzor: 3.5 inchi, difuzor dinamic de 8 ohm
Putere de iesire: 0.8W
Baterie: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Putere de alimentare: 220V ~ 50Hz

PRECAUTII:
1. Pentru functionarea pe current electric, asigurati-va ca voltajul este compatibil. Folositi
intotdeanua cablul de alimetare furnizat; niciodata nu utilizati alt cablu de alimentare. La folosirea
bateriilor, introduceti 3 baterii "R14 / UM-2 / C" respectand polaritatile.
2. Deconectati de la priza de alimentare atunci cand aparatul nu este folosit, sau cand utilizati
alimentarea cu baterii.
3. Nu lasati bateriile in compartiment daca nu folositi aparatul pentru o perioada lunga de timp.
Inlaturati bateriile pentru a evita scurgerile de acid si alte pagube.
4. Nu expuneti aparatul la temperaturi ridicate sau umiditate ridicata pentru a asigura durata de
viata mai lunga a aparatului. Nu asezati niciodata aparatul langa baie, sobe si radiatoare.
5. Daca unitatea nu functioneaza in mod corespunzator, va rugam sa o duceti la cel mai apropiat
centru service. Nu incercati sa reparati de unul singur.

ATENTIE
Pentru a preveni riscul de incendiu sau electrocutare, nu expuneti aparatul la ploaie sau umezeala.
Pentru a evita electrocutarea, nu deschideti carcasa, apelati doar la persoane calificate.

Reciclarea echipamentelor electrice si electronice uzate

Acest simbol prezent pe produs sau pe amblaj semnifica faptul ca produsul
respectiv nu trebuie tratat ca deseu menajer obisnuit.Nu aruncati aparatul la gunoi la
sfarsitul duratei de functionare ci duceti-l la un centru de colectare autorizat pentru
reciclare.In acest fel veti ajuta la protectia mediului inconjurator si veti putea
impiedica eventualele consecinte negative pe care le-ar putea avea asupra mediului
si sanatatii umane.
Pentru a afla adresa celui mai apropiat centru de colectare :

- contactati autoritatile locale ;
- accesati pagina de internet : www.mmediu.ro
- solicitati informatii suplimentare la magazinul de unde ati achizitionat produsul

http://www.mmediu.ro


            
      

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE UE 
Nr.INT 158 
 
Noi, Intervision Trading-RO SRL, avand sediul social in Com.Mosoaia, Sat. Smeura, Aleea Fagetului, Nr.8, 
Jud.Arges, in calitate de reprezentant autorizat al marcii AKAI, implicit importator (producator) declaram pe 
propria raspundere ca: 
 
Marca:   AKAI 
Model:      PR006A-471U 
Descriere: RADIO PORTABIL 
Lot:               J30033471XXXX 
 
la care se refera aceasta declaratie, respecta cerintele de protectie cuprinse in urmatoarele documente 
normative : 

         
            EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU 
           EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU 
           EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU Amd EU 2015/863 
           EUROPEAN COMMUNITY DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EC 
 
            fiind in conformitate cu urmatoarele standarde si norme de siguranta: 
        
           EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 

  EN 55032:2015 ;                                    EN 55035:2017 
  EN 61000-3-2: 2014 ;                            EN 61000-3-3: 2013 
  EN 62311:2008 
  EN 303 345 V1.1.7 
  IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 ;         IEC 62321-5:2013 
  IEC 62321-7-1:2017 ;                             IEC 62321-7-2:2017  
  IEC 62321-6:2015 ;                                 IEC 62321-8:2017 

 
Certificat de conformitate eliberat in baza certificatelor  si rapoartelor de teste 170829013SZN-001; 
170829014SZN-001; 170829015SZN-001 ; 170829015SZN-001 revizuite prin RSZ202020551-EM-01A1 ; 
RSZ201020553-SF ; RSZ201020552-22A1 ; RSZ201020552A1 ale Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. 
Longua Branch, 1F/2F, Building B, QiaoAn, Scientific Technology Park, Shangkeng Community, Guanhu 
Subdistrict, Longhua District si Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen) 6/F., West Wing, Third 
Phase of Wanli Industrial Building, Shihua Road, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 
 

         

           Intervision Trading Ro SRL,  

Semnatura: __________________________ 

 

Numele si functia: CIOBANU DORIN – DIRECTOR 

Data:  24 Martie, 2022 

Locul:  Pitesti, Romania  

 



ΨΗΦΙΑΚΟ ΦΟΡΗΤΟΜΕ FM RADIO/PLL TUNER/USB/MICRO SD
PR006A-471U

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΕΩΣ



CONTROL LOCATION

1. ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ/ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ/ STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / AL SET
3. ΠΡΟΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΙΣΜΟΣ/ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ ΩΡΑΣ / USB ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ ΠΑΥΣΗ
4. PRESET – / USB ΠΡΟΗΓΟΥΜΕΝΟ
5. PRESET + / USB ΕΠΟΜΕΝΟ
6. ΕΝΤΑΣΗ -
7. ΕΝΤΑΣΗ +
8. TUNING – / 10 –
9. TUNING + / 10 +
10. LCD OUONH
11. AUX-IN JACK
12. ΚΑΠΑΚΙ ΘΗΚΗΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ
13. ΚΕΡΑΙΑ
14. ΧΕΡΟΥΛΙ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑΣ
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ USB
17. ΥΠΟΔΟΧΗ ΚΑΡΤΑΣ MICRO SD

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟΥ

Παροχή μπαταρίας
Ανοίξτε τη θήκη των μπαταριών και τοποθετήστε ως αναγράφεται στην υποδοχή 3
μπαταρίες τύπου R14, UM2 ή C κουμπιά.



Για να μην χάνεται η ώρα, πρέπει να τοποθετήστε όπως υποδεικνύεται στη θήκη τρεις
μπαταρίες, τύπου κυττάρων R14, UM2 ή C.

Τροφοδοσία
Αν η συσκευή είναι εξοπλισμένη με έναν επιλογέα 127 / 220V, ρυθμίστε τον στην τοπική
τάση ρεύματος.
Συνδέστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας στην πρίζα. Το ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο είναι ενεργοποιημένο.
Για να αποσυνδέσετε τη συσκευή από το ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο εντελώς, βγάλτε το φις από την
πρίζα
Ρυθμίσεις ρολογιού
1. Ελέγξτε ότι η μονάδα είναι απενεργοποιημένη.
2. Πατήστε CLOCK SET για 3 δευτερόλεπτα στον μπροστινό πίνακα για να ξεκινήσουν
οι ρυθμίσεις του ρολογιού.
3. Πατήστε PRESET + κουμπί για 12-ώρη /24-ώρη επιλογή.
4. Πατήστε CLOCK SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα για να ρυθμίσετε την ώρα.
5. Για να ρυθμίσετε τις ώρες, πατήστε PRESET + ή PRESET – όσο οι ενδείξεις στον
μπροστινό πίνακα αναβοσβήνουν.
6. Πατήστε CLOCK SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα για ρυθμίσεις λεπτών.
7. Για να ρυθμίσετε τα λεπτά, πατήστε PRESET + ή PRESET - όσο οι ενδείξεις στον
μπροστινό πίνακα αναβοσβήνουν.
8. Πατήστε CLOCK SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα για να ολοκληρώσετε τις ρυθμίσεις του
ρολογιού

Ρυθμίσεις ξυπνητηριού
1. Ελέγξτε ότι η μονάδα είναι απενεργοποιημένη.
2. Πατήστε AL SET για 3 δευτερόλεπτα στον μπροστινό πίνακα για να ξεκινήσουν οι
ρυθμίσεις του ξυπνητηριού.
3. Για να ρυθμίσετε τις ώρες, πατήστε PRESET + ή PRESET – όσο οι ενδείξεις στον
μπροστινό πίνακα αναβοσβήνουν.
4. Πατήστε AL SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα για τις ρυθμίσεις των λεπτών.
5. Για να ρυθμίσετε τα λεπτά, πατήστε PRESET + ή PRESET - όσο οι ενδείξεις στον
μπροστινό πίνακα αναβοσβήνουν.
6. Πατήστε AL SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα, και πατήστε PRESET + ή PRESET – για
να επιλέξετε τον ήχο ξυπνητηριού.
7. Πατήστε AL SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα, και πατήστε PRESET + or PRESET – για
να επιλέξετε την ένταση ήχου του ξυπνητηριού.
8. Πατήστε AL SET στον μπροστινό πίνακα για να ολοκληρώσετε τις ρυθμίσεις του
ξυπνητηριού.

Παρατήρηση: Πατήστε AL SET για να ενεργοποιήσετε / απενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία
αφύπνισης. Για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι το ξυπνητήρι είναι ενεργοποιημένο, ελέγξτε ότι το
εικονίδιο του ξυπνητηριού είναι αναμμένο.

Λειτουργία snooze (αναβολή)
1. Όταν ηχήσει το ξυπνητήρι σας, μπορείτε να πατήσετε το κουμπί Snooze για να το
απενεργοποιήσετε προσωρινά για 9 λεπτά. Το ραδιόφωνο θα ξανά ενεργοποιηθεί τότε.
2. Η λειτουργία Snooze μπορεί να επαναληφθεί μέχρι να πατηθεί το κουμπί του
ξυπνητηριού.



Λειτουργία Sleep
1. Πατήστε το πλήκτρο SLEEP για να επιλέξετε μια ώρα. Για παράδειγμα, όταν η οθόνη
LED δείχνει 15 λεπτά το ραδιόφωνο ενεργοποιείται και, στη συνέχεια, σβήνει αυτόματα
μετά από 15 λεπτά.
2. Για να επιλέξετε ένα μεγαλύτερο χρόνο διάρκειας, πατήστε το πλήκτρο SLEEP για να
επιλέξετε 15/30/45/60/75/90 λεπτά.
3. Για να απενεργοποιήσετε το ραδιόφωνο, ανά πάσα στιγμή, πιέστε το κουμπί ON /
STAND BY κουμπί.

Ραδιόφωνο
1. Πατήστε ON / STAND BY για να ενεργοποιήσετε το ραδιόφωνο.
2. Πατήστε FUNCTION μία ή περισσότερες φορές για να επιλέξετε το ραδιόφωνο.
3. Η οθόνη εμφανίζει τις λεπτομέρειες του ραδιοφωνικού σταθμού καθ 'όλη τη λειτουργία
του ραδιοφώνου.
4. Επιλέξτε τον επιθυμητό σταθμό, χρησιμοποιώντας TUNING + or TUNING –
5. Ρυθμίστε τον ήχο με το κουμπί VOLUME.
6. Για να απενεργοποιήσετε το ραδιόφωνο, πατήστε το πλήκτρο ON / Stand By φορά.

Συντονισμός
Χειροκίνητος συντονισμός
Πατήστε TUNING + or TUNING –, μία ή περισσότερες φορές μέχρι να βρεθεί η σωστή
συχνότητα.

Αυτόματος συντονισμός
1. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το TUNING + or TUNING – μέχρι η συχνότητα να
αρχίσει να τρέχει.
2. Η αναζήτηση σταματά όταν ένας σταθμός έχει αρκετά δυνατή λήψη, ή μπορείτε να
διακόψετε την αυτόματη ρύθμιση πατώντας TUNING + ή TUNING – ξανά.

Προεπιλογές
Μπορείτε να αποθηκεύσετε μέχρι και 50 ραδιοφωνικούς σταθμούς στη μνήμη. Μια
αποθηκευμένη συχνότητα μπορεί να σβηστεί από τη μνήμη αποθηκεύοντας μια άλλη
συχνότητα στη θέση του.

Αυτόματη προεπιλογή
1. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το PROGRAM μέχρι να αρχίσει η συχνότητα να
τρέχει.

Χειροκίνητη προεπιλογή
1. Επιλέξτε μπάντα κυμάτων και συντονίστε στον επιθυμητό σταθμό
2. Πατήστε PROGRAM μία φορά για να ξεκινήσετε τη λειτουργία προγραμματισμού.
3. Πατήστε PRESET + or PRESET – για να επιλέξετε την επιθυμητή θέση μνήμης.
4. Πατήστε PROGRAM για άλλη μια φορά για να επιβεβαιώσετε το επιλεγμένο σταθμό.
5. Για να ακούσετε έναν προεπιλεγμένο σταθμό:
• Επιλέξτε μπάντα
• Πατήστε το πλήκτρο PRESET + ή PRESET – για την επιλογή σταθμό που επιθυμείτε.



Για να βελτιώσετε τη λήψη:
Τραβήξτε προς τα έξω την τηλεσκοπική κεραία. Για τη βελτίωση της λήψης FM
περιστρέψτε την κεραία, μειώστε το μήκος της εάν το FM –σήμα είναι πολύ ισχυρό (πολύ
κοντά στον πομπό).

Κουμπί έντασης ήχου
Ρυθμίστε τον ήχο από την Ένταση+ ή Ένταση -

ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ ΚΑΡΤΩΝ USB, MICRO SD CARD
Ικανό να αποκωδικοποιήσει και να αναπαράγει όλα τα αρχεία ΜΡ3 που αποθηκεύονται
στις μνήμες με υποδοχή USB, την υποδοχή καρτών ή MICRO SD.

1. Επιλέξτε FUNCTION στο MP3.
2. Πριν από τη σύνδεση των μέσων USB στη μονάδα, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η θύρα είναι στη
σωστή κατεύθυνση και θα συνδεθεί. Η εισάγετε την κάρτα ευθεία χωρίς να τη λυγίσετε.
3. Το σύστημα θα ξεκινήσει αυτόματα την ανάγνωση των αρχείων MP3 από το USB ή
την MICRO SD κάρτα.
4. Πατήστε τα κουμπιά USB MICRO SD PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT για Προηγούμενο/
Αναπαραγωγή / Επόμενες ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΕΣ.

Λανθασμένη σύνδεση του καλωδίου USB, ή εισαγωγή της κάρτας MICRO SD
ανάποδα θα μπορούσε να βλάψει τη μονάδα ή την μνήμη USB ή την MICRO SD
κάρτα. Μια κλειδωμένη κάρτα δεν μπορεί να ανιχνευθεί για αναπαραγωγή.

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Ηχείο: 3.5 inches, 8 ohm dynamic speaker
Ισχύς: 0.8W
Λειτουργία μπαταρίας: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Λειτουργία AC: 220V ~ 50Hz

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ
1. Για AC χειρισμό, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση είναι συμβατή. Πάντα να χρησιμοποιείτε το
παρεχόμενο καλώδιο εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος, ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιήσετε άλλο
καλώδιο ρεύματος.
Για τη λειτουργία DC, απλά τοποθετήστε 3 «R14 / UM-2 / C" μπαταρίες για τη μονάδα και
τη λειτουργία του ρολογιού.
2. Πάντα να αποσυνδέετε το καλώδιο ρεύματος από την πηγή εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος
όταν δεν είναι σε χρήση ή όταν λειτουργεί με μπαταρία.
3. Μην αφήνετε τις μπαταρίες στη θήκη για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα. Αφαιρέστε τις
μπαταρίες για να αποφύγετε τυχόν διαρροή και καταστροφή.
4. Μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, ούτε υψηλή υγρασία για να
διασφαλιστεί η κανονική λειτουργία για μεγάλη διάρκεια ζωής.
Μην τοποθετείτε τη μονάδα σε περιοχές κολύμβησης, ούτε γύρω από σόμπες και
καλοριφέρ.
5. Αν διαπιστώσετε ότι η μονάδα δεν λειτουργεί σωστά, παρακαλούμε να απευθυνθείτε
στο πλησιέστερο κέντρο υπηρεσιών σας. Μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε μόνοι σας.



ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ :

1. Μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες ούτε σε υψηλή υγρασία για να
διασφαλιστεί η κανονική λειτουργία και η μεγάλη διάρκεια ζωής.
Μην τοποθετείτε τη μονάδα σε περιοχές κολύμβησης, ούτε γύρω από σόμπες και
καλοριφέρ.

2. Εάν διαπιστώσετε ότι η μονάδα δεν λειτουργεί σωστά, παρακαλούμε να
απευθυνθείτε στο πλησιέστερο κέντρο υπηρεσιών σας Μην επιχειρήσετε να το
επισκευάσετε μόνοι σας.

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΟΥ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟΥ
ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΥ

Η έννοια του συμβόλου στο υλικό, το εξάρτημα ή τη συσκευασία υποδεικνύει
ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να αντιμετωπίζεται όπως τα οικιακά απορρίμματα.
Παρακαλούμε, απορρίψετε αυτόν τον εξοπλισμό σε σημείο συλλογής για την
ανακύκλωση των ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων εξοπλισμού, στην
Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση και άλλες ευρωπαϊκές χώρες, που υπάρχει χωριστή συλλογή
αυτού του προϊόντος. Σας παρακαλούμε να μην πετάτε τις παλιές ηλεκτρικές
και ηλεκτρονικές σας συσκευές με απορρίμματα του σπιτιού σας.
Για πιο λεπτομερείς πληροφορίες σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση αυτού του

προϊόντος, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με το τοπικό γραφείο του δήμου σας, την
υπηρεσία αποκομιδής οικιακών απορριμμάτων ή το κατάστημα από το οποίο
αγοράσατε το προϊόν.

Στοιχεία επικοινωνίας
SOUNDSTAR
2310-689 333/7
www.soundstar.gr



ПРЕНОСИМ ЦИФРОВ РАДИО ПРИЕМНИК FM
C USB И MICRO SD – PR006A-471U

НАРЪЧНИК ЗА УПОТРЕБА



КОНТРОЛНИФУНКЦИИ

1. ВКЛЮЧЕН / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / ВСИЧКИ НАСТРОЙКИ
3. ПРОГРАМА / НАСТРОЙКА ЧАСОВНИК/БУТОН USB PLAY /PAUSE
4. БУТОН PRESET – / USB НАЗАД
5. БУТОН PRESET + / USB НАПРЕД
6. ЗВУК -
7. ЗВУК +
8. РЕГУЛИРАНЕ – / 10 –
9. РЕГУЛИРАНЕ + / 10 +
10. LCD ДИСПЛЕЙ
11. ЖАК AUX-IN
12. ОТДЕЛЕНИЕ БАТЕРИИ
13. ТЕЛЕСКОПИЧНА АНТЕНА
14. ДРЪЖКА
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. USB КОНЕКТОР
17. СЛОТ КАРТА MICRO SD

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Захранване c батерии
Отворете отделението за батерии, въведете 3 батерии (от типа R14, UM2 или C) и уверете се,
че полярността е правилна.
Като резерва за часовник, въведете в отделението 3 батерии, в съответствие с индикациите,
от типа R14, UM2 или C.



Захранващ кабел

Ако апаратът е оборудван със селектор за 127/220V, настройте го на местните стойности на
напрежението за захранване.
Cвържете захранващият кабел със стенния контакт. Този контакт трябва да бъде включен.
За цялостно изключване на апарата от захранващия източник, изключете захранващият кабел
от стенния контакт.

Централно пано на часовника

1. Радиоприемникът трябва да бъде изключен.
2. Натиснете бутона CLOCK SET на челното пано за 3 секунди за започване централното
паното на часовника.
3. Натиснете бутона PRESET+ за избиране на вида представяне на формата от типа 12 часа
или 24 часа.
4. Натиснете CLOCK SET на централното пано за централното пано на часа.
5. За регулиране на часа, натиснете PRESET + или PRESET – докато дисплеят още мига.
6. Натиснете CLOCK SET на челното пано за настройване на минутитe.
7. За регулиране на минутитe натиснете PRESET + или PRESET – докато дисплеят още
мига.
8. Натиснете CLOCK SET на централното пано за приключване настройването на часовника.

Настройване на алармата
1. Проверете функцията радио да бъде изключена.
2. Натиснете бутона AL SET на контролнто пано за 3 секунди за започване настройването на
алармата.
3. За избиране на часа, натиснете PRESET + или PRESET – докато дисплеят още мига.
4. Натиснете бутона AL SET за избиране на минутите.
5. За настройване на минутитe, натиснете PRESET + или PRESET - докато дисплеят още мига.
6. Натиснете AL SET на контролното пано и натиснете PRESET + или PRESET - за
избиране на начина, по който желаете да звъни алармата: Buzz или Radio.
7. Натиснете AL SET на контролното пано и натиснете PRESET + или PRESET – за
регулиране звука на алармата.
8. Натиснете AL SET на контролното пано за приключване настройването на алармата.

Забележка: Натиснете AL SET за активиране/деактивиране на алармата за дa се уверите, че
алармата е активиране, иконката на алармата трябва да свети.

Функция Snooze
1. Когато алармата започва да звъни можете да натиснете бутона Snooze за отлагане на
алармата за 9 минути. Радиоприемникът се включва след това.
2. Алармата може да бъде отлагана с натискане на бутона Snooze докато натискате бутона
ALARM.

Функция Sleep
1. Натиснете бутона SLEEP за избиране на времето. Например, когато LED дисплеят показва
15 минути, радиоприемникът автоматично спира след 15 минути.
2. За по-дълъг период от време натиснете бутона SLEEP за избиране на 15 / 30 / 45 / 60 / 75
или 90 минути.
3. За изключване на радиоприемника можете да натиснете бутона ON/STAND BY по всяко
време.



Радио
1. Натиснете бутона ON/STAND BY за включване на радиоприемника.
2. Натиснете бутона FUNCTION веднъж за избиране Radio.
3. На екрана ще бъдат представени детайли за радиостанцията по време на неговото търсене.
4. Изберете любимата радиостанция, като използвате TUNING + или TUNING –
5. Регулирайте нивото на звука с помощта на бутона VOLUME.
6. За изключване на радиоприемника натиснете веднъж бутона ON / STAND BY.

Избиране на радиостанциите
Ръчно избиране
Натиснете краткотрайно TUNING + или TUNING –, веднъж или няколко пъти докато
намерите желаната радио честота.

Автоматично избиране
1. Натиснете и натискайте продължително бутона TUNING + или TUNING – докато яcно са
представени радио честотите.
2. При намиране на радиостанция с достатъчно силен сигнал, търсенето приключва или можете
да прекратите автоматичното търсене, като натискате TUNING + или TUNING – отново.

Запаметяване на радиостанциите
Можете да запаметите честотите нa 50 радиостанции. Честотата на радиостанция може да се
заличи от паметта като се записва друга честота на нейно място.

Автоматично запаметяване
1. Натиснете и задържете натиснат продължително бутона PROGRAM докато честотата e
представена ясно върху дисплея.

Автоматично запаметяване
1. Изберете честотата, на която се намира и желаната радиостанция (виж Избиране на
радиостаниите)
2. Натиснете бутона PROGRAM веднъж за преминаване в режим запаметяване.
3. Натиснете бутона PRESET + или PRESET – за избиране на желаната радиостанция за
зaпаметяване на радиостанцията.
4. Натиснете бутона PROGRAM още веднъж за потвърждаване на запаметяването на
изберената радиостания.
5. За дa слушате запаметена радиостания:
• Изберете желаната честота;
• Натиснете PRESET + или PRESET – за избиране на желаната радиостания.

За подобряване на приемането:

За FM приемане разгънете телескопичната антена. За подобряване на приемането на FM
честотата наклонете и въртете антената, намалете дължината й ако FM сигналът е твърден силен
(много близо до радиоприемника).

Звук
Регулирайте звука c помощта на бутоните: VOLUME + или VOLUME -.



Пускане на USB, MICRO SD CARD
Апаратът може да пуска всички файлове MP3, които са запаметени във външната памет от
типа USB или MICRO SD CARD.

1. Изберете FUNCTION pe MP3.
2. Преди да свържете външната USB памет с единицата, уверете се, че портът правилно е
разположен и ще се свързва или въведете MICRO SD КАРТАТА права без да я огънете.
3. Системата автомтично ще чете запаметените MP3 файлове от USB паметта или от MICRO
SD КАРТАТА.
4. Натиснете PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT за превъртане назад/пауза/превъртане напред.

Неправилното въвеждане на USB паметта или нa MICRO SD КАРТАТА може да
навреди апарата или единицата за запаметяване. Една блокирана КАРТА ПАМЕТ не
може да се идентифицира или пуска.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

Високоговорител: 3.5 инча, динамичен високоговорител от 8 oма
Изходяща мощност: 0.8W
Батерия: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Захранваща мощност: 220V ~ 50Hz

ПРЕДПАЗНИМЕРКИ:
1. За функционирането с електричество уверете се, че има съвместими стойности на
напрежението. Винаши използвайте предоставения захранващ кабел; никога не използвайте
друг вид захранващ кабел. При използване на батерии, въведете 3 батерии "R14 / UM-2 / C",
като спазвате полярността.
2. Изключете от захранващия източник когато апаратът не се използва по-дълъг период или
когато използвате захранване от батерии.

3. Не оставяйте батериите в отделението когато апаратът не се използва по-дълъг период.
Извадете батериите за избягване изтичването на киселина и други щети.

4. Не излагайте апаратът на високи температури или високо ниво влага за обезпечаване по-
дълъг живот на апарата. Никога не поставяйте апарата до баня, печки и радиатори.
5. Ако единицата не работи нормаоно, молим Ви да се явите с него в най-близкия сервизен
център. Не се опитайте да ремонтирате сами.

ВНИМАНИЕ
С цел предотвратяване риска от пожар или токов удар, не излагайте апарата на дъжд или
влага.
С цел избягване на токовия удар, не отваряйте корпуса, обърнете се само към квалифициран
персонал.

РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ НА ИЗНОСЕНИТЕ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИ И ЕЛЕКТРОННИ ОБОРУДВАНИЯ

Този символ, отбелязан върху продукта или опаковката означава, че
съответният продукт не трябва да се третира като обикновен битов отпадък.
Апаратът не се изхвърля при битовите отпадъци в края на периода на
функциониране, а се предава в оторизиран център за събиране с цел
негово рециклиране. По този начин ще помогнете за опазване на околната
среда и ще можете да попречите на евентуални отрицателни последици,



които би могъл да има върху околната среда и здравето на хората.
За да научите адреса на най-близкия център за събиране на отпадъци :

- Cвържете се с местните власти ;
- Посетете интернет страницата: http://www.damtn.government.bg/

- Поискайте допълнителни информации от магазина, от който сте закупили продукта.

http://www.damtn.government.bg/


HORDOZHATÓ DIGITÁLIS FM RÁDIÓ
USB ÉS SD BEMENETTEL - PR006A-471U

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

HU - MAGYAR



IRÁNYÍTÓ FUNKCIÓK

1. BEKAPCSOLÁS / VÁRAKOZÁS
2. AL SET /FUNKCIÓ
3. PROGRAM/ÓRABEÁLLÍTÁS/USB LEJÁTSZÁS/SZÜNET GOMB
4. PRESET - / USB VISSZAGOMB
5. PRESET + / USB ELŐRE GOMB
6. HANGERŐ-
7. HANGERŐ+
8. TUNING � / 10 �
9. TUNING + / 10 +
10. LCD DISPLAY
11. AUX-IN JACK
12. AKKU REKESZ
13. ANTENNA
14. FOGANTYÚ
15. SLEEP/SNOOZE
16. USB CSATLAKOZÓ
17. MICRO SD KÁRTYABEMENET

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Akkuval való áramellátás
Nyissa ki az akku rekeszt, helyezzen be 3 db elemet (R14, UM2 vagy C típus), és ellenőrizze a
polaritás helyességét.
Az órabeállítás megtartása céljából, helyezzen az akku rekeszbe 3, R14, UM2 vagy C típusú elemet.



Áramellátás

Amennyiben a készüléket 127 / 220V-os kapcsolóval szerelték fel, állítsa a helyi tápfeszültségre.
Csatlakoztassa a tápkábelt a fali aljzathoz. Az aljzatnak működőképesnek kell lennie
A készülék teljes áramtalanításához, húzza ki a tápkábelt a fali aljzatból.

Óra beállítása

1. Ellenőrizze, hogy a rádió ki van kapcsolva.
2. Az óra beállításához, az első panelen nyomja meg a CLOCK SET gombot 3 másodpercig.
3. Nyomja le a PRESET+ gombot a 12 órás, illetve a 24 órás kijelzés típus kiválasztásához.
4. Nyomja le a központi panelen található CLOCK SET gombot az óra beállításához.
5. Az óra beállításához nyomja le a PRESET + vagy PRESET - gombot a kijelző villogása
közben.
6. Nyomja le a központi panelen található CLOCK SET gombot a percek beállításához.
7. A percek beállításához nyomja le a PRESET + vagy PRESET - gombot a kijelző villogása
közben.
8. Nyomja le a központi panelen található CLOCK SET gombot az órabeállítás megerősítéséhez.

Az ébresztő beállítása
1. Ellenőrizze, hogy a rádió ki van kapcsolva.
2. Az ébresztő beállításához, az vezérlő panelen nyomja meg az AL SET gombot 3 másodpercig.
3. Az óra kiválasztásához nyomja le a PRESET + vagy PRESET - gombot a kijelző villogása
közben.
4. Nyomja meg az AL SET gombot a perc kiválasztásához.
5. A percek kiválasztásához nyomja le a PRESET + vagy PRESET - gombot a kijelző villogása
közben.
6. Nyomja meg az AL SET gombot a kezelőpanelen, majd nyomja meg a PRESET + vagy a
PRESET - gombot, hogy kiválassza az ébresztő típusát: Zümmögő vagy Rádió.
7. Nyomja meg az AL SET gombot a kezelőpanelen, majd nyomja meg a PRESET + vagy a
PRESET - gombot, hogy kiválassza az ébresztő hangerősségét.
8. Nyomja le a vezérlő panelen található AL SET gombot az ébresztő beállításának
megerősítéséhez.

Megjegyzés: Nyomja le az AL SET gombot az ébresztő be-/kikapcsolásához. Annak érdekében,
hogy az ébresztő bekapcsolt állapotban legyen, az ébresztő ikonnak bekapcsolva kell lennie.

A �Snooze� funkció
1. Amikor az ébresztő megszólal, a Snooze (Szundi) gomb megnyomásával az ébresztőt 9 percig
megszüntetheti. Ezután a rádió újra bekapcsol.
2. Az ébresztőt késleltetheti a Szundi gomb lenyomásával, az ALARM gomb megnyomásáig.

�Sleep� funkció
1. Nyomja meg a SLEEP gombot az idő kiválasztásához. Például, ha a kijelzőn megjelenő LED 15
percet mutat, a rádió 15 perc után automatikusan kikapcsol.
2. Hosszabb működési idő kiválasztásához, nyomja meg a SLEEP gombot a 15/30/45/60/75/90 perc
kiválasztásához.
3. A rádió kikapcsolásához bármikor megnyomhatja az ON / STAND BY gombot.



Rádió
1. Nyomja le az ON/STAND BY gombot, a rádió bekapcsolásához.
2. Nyomja le a FUNCTION gombot a rádió kiválasztásához.
3. A rádióállomás részletes adatai a keresés során megjelennek a képernyőn.
4. Válassza ki kedvenc állomását a TUNING + vagy a TUNING - gomb használatával.
5. Állítsa be a hangerőt a VOLUME gombbal.
6. A rádió kikapcsolásához nyomja meg egyszer az ON / STAND BY gombot.

A rádióadók kiválasztása
Manuális kiválasztás
Nyomja meg röviden a TUNING + vagy a TUNING - gombot egyszer vagy többször, amíg meg
nem találja a kívánt rádiófrekvenciát.

Automatikus kiválasztás
1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a TUNING + vagy a TUNING - gombot, amíg a
rádiófrekvenciák megjelennek a kijelzőn.
2. Ha egy elég erős jellel rendelkező rádióállomás található, a keresés megszakad, vagy
megállíthatja az automatikus keresést a TUNING + vagy a TUNING gomb megnyomásával.

A rádióadók memorizálása
50 rádióállomás frekvenciáját tárolhatja a memóriában. A rádióállomás frekvenciája a memóriából
törölhető, ha egy másik frekvenciát rögzít a helyére.

Manuális tárolás a memóriában
1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a PROGRAM gombot, amíg a frekvencia megjelenik a
képernyőn.

Automatikus tárolás a memóriában
1. Válassza ki a kívánt sávot és a kívánt rádióállomást (lásd: Rádióállomások kiválasztása)
2. Nyomja le egyszer a PROGRAM gombot a memorizálás módba való átkapcsoláshoz.
3. Nyomja meg a PRESET + vagy PRESET - gombot az állomás mentéséhez a kívánt helyre.
4. Nyomja meg ismét a PROGRAM gombot a kiválasztott állomás elmentéséhez.
5.Mentett állomás hallgatása:
� válassza ki a kívánt hullámhosszat;
� nyomja le a PRESET + vagy PRESET � gombot a kívánt adó kiválasztásához.

A rádiójel vétel javítására:

FM-vétel esetén húzza ki teljesen a teleszkópos antennát. Az FM vétel javítása érdekében billentse
meg és forgassa el az antennát, csökkentse annak hosszát, ha az FM jel túl erős (nagyon közel van
az adóhoz).

Hangerő
Állítsa be a hangerőt az alábbi gombokkal: VOLUME + vagy VOLUME -.

Lejátszás USB-ről vagy mikro SD kártyáról
A készülék képes lejátszani a külső USB vagy mikro SD kártyán tárolt MP3 fájlokat.

1. Válassza a Function lehetőséget az MP3-ról.
2. Mielőtt a külső USB memóriát a készülékhez csatlakoztatná, ellenőrizze, hogy a port helyesen
van-e elhelyezve és csatlakoztatva van-e. Vagy hajlítás nélkül helyezze be az SD / MMC kártyát.



3. A rendszer automatikusan leolvassa az USB memórián vagy a mikro SD kártyán tárolt MP3
fájlokat.
4. Nyomja le a PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT gombokat e visszacsévélés/szünet/előre csévéléshez.

Az USB memória vagy a MICRO SD kártya hibás behelyezése károsíthatja a készüléket vagy
a tárolóeszközt. A leblokkolt memóriakártya nem észlelhető vagy lejátszható.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

Hangszóró: 3.5 collos, 8 ohmos, dinamikus hangszóró
Kimeneti teljesítmény: 0.8W
Akkumulátor: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Áramellátás teljesítmény 220V ~50Hz

FIGYELEM:
1. Használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a tápfeszültség megfelel az egység gyártójának ajánlásaival.
Mindig megfelelő tápkábelt használjon; soha ne használjon egyéb tápkábelt. Elemek használata
esetén helyezzen be a rekeszbe 3 "R14 / UM-2 / C" elemet a polaritás figyelembevételével.
2. Húzza ki a hálózati aljzatból, ha az eszköz nincs használatban, vagy amikor az akkumulátort
használja.
3. Ne hagyja az elemeket a rekeszben, amennyiben nem használja a készüléket hosszú ideig.
Távolítsa el az elhasznált elemeket, hogy elkerülje a savszivárgást és egyéb károkat.
4. Ne tegye ki a készüléket magas hőmérsékletnek vagy magas páratartalomnak, hogy biztosítsa
az eszköz hosszabb élettartamát. Soha ne helyezze a készüléket a fürdőszoba, radiátorok,
vízvezetékek stb. közelébe.
5. Ha a készülék nem működik megfelelően, kérjük, vigye a legközelebbi szervizközpontba. Ne
próbálja meg egyedül megjavítani a készüléket.

FIGYELEM
Tűzveszély vagy áramütés elkerülése érdekében ne tegye ki a készüléket esőnek vagy
nedvességnek.
Az áramütés elkerülése érdekében ne nyissa fel a burkolatot, csak szervizszemélyzetet hívjon.

A használt ellektromos és eletronikus készülékek újrahasznosítása

Ez a terméken vagy csomagolásán levő jel azt jelzi, hogy az illető termék
nem kezekhető úgy, mint egy szokásos háztartási hulladék. Ne dobja a
készüléket a háztartási szemétládába annak használati tartamának lejárta
után, hanem vigye azt egy újrahasznosításra engedélyezett begyűjtési
központba. Ezáltal meg fogja úvni a környezetet és el fogja kerülni az
esetleges negatív hatásokat a környezetre és az emberi egészségre.
Ahhoz hogy megtudja a legközelebbi begyűjtési központ címét:

- Forduljon a helyi hatóságokhoz;
- Lépjen be a http://ktvktvf.zoldhatosag.hu/ honlapra;

Kérjen információt attól az áruháztól, ahol a terméket vásárolta.

http://ktvktvf.zoldhatosag.hu/


RADIO FM CYFROWY PRZENOŚNY
Z USB I MICRO SD – PR006A-471U

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

PL - POLSKI



FUNKCJE KONTROLNE

1. WŁĄCZONY / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / WSZZYSTKIE USTAWIENIA
3. PROGRAM / USTAWIENIE ZEGARA / PRZYCISK USB PLAY/PAUSE
4. PRZYCISK PRESET – / USB WSTECZ
5. PRZYCISK PRESET + / USB PRZÓD
6. GŁOŚNOŚĆ -
7. GŁOŚNOŚĆ +
8. USTAWIENIE – / 10 –
9. USTAWIENIE + / 10 +
10. WYŚWIETLACZ LCD
11. WEJŚCIE AUX-IN
12. KOMORA BATERII
13. ANTENA TELESKOPOWA
14. UCHWYT
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. GNIAZDO USB
17. GNIAZDO KARTY MICRO SD

INSTRUKCJE UŻYTKOWANIA

Zasilanie z baterii
Otworzyć komorę baterii, włożyć 3 baterie (typu R14, UM2 lub C) i upewnić się, że biegunowość
jest prawidłowa.
Jako zapas dla zegarka, włożyć w komorze 3 baterie zgodnie z oznaczeniem, typu R14, UM2 lub C.



Przewód zasilający

Jeśli urządzenie jest wyposażone w selektor dla 127/220 V, ustawić go na lokalne napięcie
zasilania.
Podłączyć przewód zasilający do gniazdka ściennego. To gniazdo musi być włączone.
Aby całkowicie odłączyć urządzenie od źródła zasilania, odłącz przewód zasilający od gniazda
ściennego.

Ustawianie zegara

1. Radio musi być wyłączone.
2. Naciśnij przycisk CLOCK SET na przednim panelu przez 3 sekundy, aby rozpocząć ustawianie
zegara.
3. Naciśnij przycisk PRESET +, aby wybrać typ wyświetlania 12-godzinnego lub 24-godzinny.
4. Naciśnij CLOCK SET na panelu środkowym, aby ustawić czas.
5. Aby ustawić czas, naciśnij przycisk PRESET + lub PRESET - gdy ekran jeszcze miga.
6. Naciśnij CLOCK SET na panelu przednim, aby ustawić minuty.
7. Aby ustawić minuty, naciśnij przycisk PRESET + lub PRESET - gdy ekran jeszcze miga.
8. Naciśnij CLOCK SET na panelu środkowym, aby zakończyć ustawianie zegara.

Ustawianie alarmu

1. Sprawdzić, czy funkcja radio jest wyłączona.
2. Nacisnąć przycisk AL SET na panelu sterowania przez 3 sekundy, aby rozpocząć ustawianie
alarmu.
3. Aby wybrać godzinę, naciśnij PRESET + lub PRESET – - gdy ekran jeszcze miga.
4. Nacisnąć przycisk AL SET, aby wybrać minuty.
5. Aby wskazał minuty, naciśnij PRESET + lub PRESET - gdy ekran jeszcze miga.
6. Nacisnąć przycisk AL SET na panelu kontrolnym i nacisnąć PRESET + lub PRESET - aby
wybrać sposób, w jaki alarm ma brzmieć: Buzz lub Radio.
7. Nacisnąć AL SET na panelu kontrolnym i nacisnąć PRESET + lub PRESET -, aby
wyregulować głośność alarmu.
8. Nacisnąć AL SET na panelu kontrolnym, aby zakończyć ustawianie alarmu

Uwaga: Nacisnąć AL SET, aby aktywować / dezaktywować alarm. Aby upewnić się, że alarm jest
włączony, ikona alarmu musi się świecić.

Funkcja Snooze
1. Po włączeniu alarmu możecie nacisnąć przycisk Snooze, aby wyciszyć alarm na 9 minut. Radio
włączy się później.
2. Alarm można opóźnić, naciskając przycisk Snooze, jeśli przycisk ALARM jest naciśnięty.

Funkcja Sleep
1. Nacisnąć przycisk SLEEP, aby wybrać czas. Na przykład, gdy wyświetlacz LED wskazuje 15
minut, radio wyłączy się automatycznie po 15 minutach.
2. Na dłuższy okres czasu nacinąć przycisk SLEEP aby wybrać 15/30/45/60/75 lub 90 minut.
3. Aby wyłączyć radio, możecie nacisnąć przycisk ON/STAND BY w dowolnym momencie.



Radio
1. Nacisnąć przycisk ON/STAND BY aby wyłączyć radio.
2. Nacisnąć przycisk FUNCTION raz aby wybrać Radio.
3. Na wyświetlaczu pojawiają się detale stacji radiowych na całym przebiegu ich wyszukiwania.
4.Wybrać ulubioną stację radiową używając TUNING + sau TUNING –.
5. Ustawić głośność za pomocą przycisku VOLUME.
6. Aby wyłączyć odbiornik radiowy, nacisnąć raz przycisk ON / STAND BY.

Wybór stacji radiowych
Wybór ręczny
Nacisnąć krótko TUNING + lub TUNING –, raz lub kilka razy, aż zostanie znaleziona żądana
częstotliwość radiowa.

Wybór automatyczny
1. Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk TUNING + lub TUNING – aż pojawią się w kolejności
częstotliwości radiowe.
2. Po znalezieniu stacji radiowej o wystarczająco silnym sygnale, wyszukiwanie automatyczne
zostanie zatrzymane lub można przerwać wyszukiwanie automatycznie, naciskając TUNING + lub
TUNING – ponownie.

Zapisywanie stacji radiowych
Możecie zapisać częstotliwości 50 stacji radiowych. Częstotliwość jednej stacji radiowej można usunąć
z pamięci, zapisując inną częstotliwość na jej miejscu.

Zapisywanie automatyczne
1. Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk PROGRAM aż częstotliwość wyświetli się na ekranie w sposób
ciągły.

Zapisywanie automatyczne
1.Wybierz żądane pasmo i żądaną stację radiową (patrz Wybór stacji radiowych)
2. Nacisnąć raz przycisk PROGRAM, aby przejść do trybu zapisywania.
3. Nacisnąć przycisk PRESET + lub PRESET –, aby wybrać numer, pod którym chcecie zapisać
stację.
4. Nacisnąć jeszcze raz przycisk PROGRAM, aby potwierdzić wybraną stację.
5. Aby odsłuchać zapisywaną stację radiową:
• Wybrać żądane pasmo;
• Nacisnąć przycisk PRESET + lub PRESET –, aby wybrać żądaną stację.

Aby poprawić odbiór:

Dla odbioru FM, wysunąć antenę teleskopową. Aby poprawić odbiór częstotliwości FM, przechylać
i obracać antenę, zmniejszyć jej długość, jeśli sygnał FM jest zbyt silny (jeśli jest bardzo blisko
nadajnika).

Głośność
Ustawić głośność za pomocą przycisków: VOLUME + lub VOLUME -.

Odtwarzanie z USB, karty MICRO SD
Odtwarzacz może odtwarzać wszystkie pliki MP3 zapisane w pamięci zewnętrznej typu USB lub
karty MICRO SD.



1. Wybrać FUNCTION na MP3.
2. Przed podłączeniem zewnętrznej pamięci USB do urządzenia upewnić się, że port jest
prawidłowo umieszczony i będzie się podłączyć. Lub włożyć kartę MICRO SD prosto, nie zginając
jej.
3. System automatycznie odczyta pliki MP3 zapisane w pamięci USB lub na karcie MICRO SD.
4. Nacisnąć przycisk PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT, aby wrócić /zatrzymać/przewinąć do przodu.

Błędne włożenie karty USB lub karty MICRO SD może spowodować uszkodzenie urządzenia
lub jednostki pamięci urządzenia. Zablokowaną KARTĘ PAMIĘCI nie można wykryć ani
odtworzyć.

DANE TECHNICZNE

Głośnik: 3,5 cala, dynamiczny głośnik 8 omów
Moc wyjściowa: 0,8W
Baterie: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1,5 V)
Zasilanie: 220V ~ 50Hz

OSTRZEŻENIA:

1. Do pracy na prąd elektryczny sieciowy, upewnić się, że napięcie jest zgodne. Zawsze używać
dołączonego przewodu zasilającego; nigdy nie używać żadnego innego przewodu zasilającego.
Przy użyciu baterii, włożyć 3 baterie "R14 / UM-2 / C" z zachowaniem biegunów.
2. Odłączyć od źródła zasilania, gdy urządzenie nie jest używane lub gdy jest zasilany z baterii.
3. Nie pozostawiać baterie w komorze jeśli nie używacie urządzenia przez dłuższy czas. Wyjmij
baterie, aby uniknąć wycieku kwasu lub innych uszkodzeń.
4. Nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wysokich temperatur lub wysokiej wilgotności, aby
zapewnić dłuższą żywotność urządzenia. Nigdy nie umieszczać urządzenia w pobliżu łazienki,
pieców lub grzejników.
5. Jeśli urządzenie nie działa poprawnie, zanieść je do najbliższego centrum serwisowego. Nie
próbujcie naprawić je samodzielnie.

UWAGA

Aby uniknąć ryzyka pożaru lub porażenia prądem, nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie deszczu
lub wilgoci.
Aby uniknąć porażenia prądem, nie otwierać obudowy, korzystać tylko z pomocy
wykwalifikowanego personelu.

Recykling używanych urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych

Ten symbol na produkcie lub na opakowaniu oznacza, że produkt nie powinien
być traktowany jako zwykły odpad domowy. Nie należy wyrzucać urządzenia do
śmieci pod koniec okresu jego użytkowania, ale oddać do autoryzowanego centrum
recyklingu. W ten sposób pomożecie chronić środowisko i będziecie mogli
zapobiegać wszelkim negatywnym konsekwencjom dla środowiska i zdrowia
ludzkiego.
Aby znaleźć adres najbliższego centrum odbioru:
- skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami;

- przejdź do strony internetowej : www.mos.gov.pl
- prosić o dodatkowe informacje w sklepie, w którym kupiliście produkt.

http://www.mos.gov.pl


DIGITÁLNÍ PŘENOSNÝ RADIO FM
S USBAMIKRO SD – PR006A-471U

PŘÍRUČKA UŽIVATELE



OVLÁDACÍ FUNKCE

1. SPUSTĚNÝ / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / VŠECHNYVOLBY
3. PROGRAM / VOLBA BUDÍK/TLAČÍTKO USB PLAY /PAUSE
4. TLAČÍTKO PRESET – / USB DOZADU
5. TLAČÍTKO PRESET + / USB DOPŘEDU
6. HLASITOST -
7. HLASITOST +
8. NASTAVENÍ – / 10 –
9. NASTAVENÍ + / 10 +
10. DISPLEJ LCD
11. KONEKTOR AUX-IN
12. ODDÍL BATERIE
13. TELESKOPICKÁ ANTÉNA
14. DRŽADLO
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. KONEKTOR USB
17. SLOT KARTY MICRO SD

NÁVODY NA POUŽITÍ

Napájení bateriemi
Otevřete oddíl pro baterie, vložte 3 baterie (druhu R14, UM2 sau C) a ujistěte se, že jsou spávné
polarity.
Jako zálohu pro budík, podle pokynů vložte do oddílu 3 baterie typu R14, UM2 nebo C.



Napájecí kabel
V případě, že je přístroj vybaven třidičem pro 127/220V, nastavte ho na místní napájecí napětí.
Zapojte napájecí kabel do zásuvky ve zdi. Táto zásuvka musí být spustěná.
Pro úplné odpojení přístroje od napájecího zdroje, odpojte napájecí kabel od zásuvky ve zdi.

Nastavení budíku
1. Radio musí být zastavené.
2. Stiskněte tlačítko CLOCK SET na čelním panelu po dobu 3 sekund pro započetí volby
3. Stiskněte tlačítko PRESET+ pro typu zobrazení formátu typu 12 hodin anebo 24 hodin. .
4. Stiskněte CLOCK SET na ústředním panelu abyste nastavili čas.
5. Pro nastavení času, stiskněte PRESET + anebo PRESET – zatímco displej ještě bliká
6. Stiskněte SET na čelním panelu abyste nastavili minuty.
7. Pro nastavení minut, stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET – zatímco displej ještě bliká.
8. Stiskněte CLOCK SET na ústředním panelu pro ukončení nastavení budíku.

Nastavení Alarmu
1. Ověřte, aby funkce radio byla zastavená.
2. Stiskněte tlačítko AL SET na ovládacím panelu po dobu 3 sekund pro započetí nastavení alarmu.
3. pro nstavení hodiny, stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET –zatímco displeji ještě přerušovaně
bliká.
4. Stiskněte tlačítko AL SET pro volbu minut.
5. Pro přehrávání minut, stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET - zatímco displej ještě přerušovaně
bliká.
6. Stiskněte AL SET na ovládacím panelu, a stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET – pro volbu modulu,
v kterém chcete aby zvonil alarm: Buzz nebo Rádio.
7. Stiskněte AL SET na ovládacím panelu, a stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET – pro nastavení
hlasitosti alarmu.
8. Stiskněte AL SET na ovládacím pro ukončení nastavení alarmu.

Poznámka: Stiskněte AL SET pro aktivaci/dezaktivaci alarmu. Abyste se ujistili, že je alarm
aktivovaným, piktogram alarm musí být rozsvícen.

Funkce Snooze
1. Když alarm začne zvonit, můžete stisknout tlačítko Snooze abyste odkládali alarm po dobu 9
minut. Následně rádio bude se znovu spustit.
2. Alarm může být odložen stisknutím tlačítka Snooze až je tlačítko ALARM stisknutým.

Functia Sleep
1. Stiskněte tlačítko SLEEP pro volbu času. Například, když displej LED ukazuje 15 minut,
rádiový přístroj se automaticky zastaví po 15 minutám.
2. Pro delší dobu, stiskněte tlačítko SLEEP pro volbu 15 / 30 / 45 / 60 / 75 nebo 90 minut .
3. Abyste zastavili rádiom můžete kdykoliv stisknout tlačítko ON/STAND BY

Rádio
1. Stiskněte tlačítko ON/STAND BY abyste spustili rádio.
2. Stiskněte tlačítko FUNCTION ojeden krát pro volbu Rádio.
3. PNa displeji se zobrazují detail rádiové stanice po celou dobu jejího vyhledávání,
4. Zvolte Vaši preferovanou rádiovou stanicim při použití TUNING + nebo TUNING –
5. Nastavte hlasitost zvuku pomocí tlačítka VOLUME.
6. Pro azstavené rádiového přístroje, stiskněte jeden krát tlačítko ON / STAND BY.



Volba rádiových stanic.
Manuální volba
Krátce stiskněte TUNING + nebo TUNING –, jedenkrát nebo vice krát až najdete požadovanou
rádiovou stanici.

Automatická volba
1. Stiskněte a přidržte tlačítko TUNING + nebo TUNING – až jsou jasně zobrazeny rádiové
frekvence.
2. při nalezení rádiové stanice s dostatečně silným signálem, vyhledávání se zastaví nebo můžete
spustit automatické vyhledávání opětovným stisknutím tlačítka TUNING + nebo TUNING –

Uložení rádiových stanic do paměti.
Můžete uložit do paměti frekvence 50 rádiových stanic.
Frekvenci rádiové stanice může být vymazana z paměti při zapsání jiné frekvence na její místo.

Automatické uložení do paměti
1. Stiskněte a přidržte tlačítko PROGRAM až bude frekvence jasně zobrazena na displeji.

Automatické uložení do paměti
1. Zvolte pásmo a požadovanou rádiovou stanici (viz Volba rádiových stanic)
2. Stiskněte tlačítko PROGRAM jedenkrát abyste přešli do modulu uložení do paměti.
3. Stiskněte tlačítko PRESET + nebo PRESET – pro volbu požadovaného místa s cílem uložení do
paměti dané rádiové stanice.
4. Stiskněte tlačítko PROGRAM ještě jednou abyste potvrdili uložení do paměti zvolené rádiové
stanice.
5. Pro poslouchání uložené rádiové stanice:
• zvolte pásmo z místa, kde si přejete
• Stiskněte PRESET + nebo PRESET – pro volbu požadované rádiové stanice.

Pro zlepšení příjmu:

Pro příjem FM, rožšiřte teleskopickou anténu. Pro zlepšení příjmu frekvence FM naklánejte a otočte
anténou, snížte její délku pokud je signal FM příliš silným. (velmi blízko od vysílače).
Hlasitost
Nastavte hlasitost pomocí tlačítek VOLUME + nebo VOLUME -.

Přehrávání z USB, KARTY MICRO SD
Přístroj může přehrávat všechny soubory MP3 uložené v externí paměti druhu USB nebo KARTA
MICRO SD.

1. Volte FUNCTION z MP3.
2. Než připojíte externí pamět´USB k jednotce, ujistěte se, že je port správně umístěn a bude se
zapojit. Nebo vložte KARTU MIKRO CARDUL z pravého SD aniž byste ho ohnuli.
3. Systém bude automaticky číst soubory MP3 uložené v paměti USB nebo na KARTE MICRO
SD.
4. Stiskněte PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT abyste převinuli dozadu/dopředu.

Chybné uložení paměti USB nebo MIKRO KARTY SD může poškodit přístroj nebo
uskladnující jednotku. Blokovaná karta paměti nemůže být detektována nebo přehrávána.



SPECIFIKACE

Reproduktor: 3.5 inchi, dynamický reproduktor 8 ohm
Výstupná výkon: 0.8W
Baterie: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Napájecí síla: 220V ~ 50Hz

PREKAUCE:
1. Aby přístroj fungoval s elektrickým proudem, ujistěte se, že je napětí kompatibilním.
Používejte vždy dodaný napájecí kabel; nikdy nepoužívejte jiný napájecí kabel. Při použití baterií,
vložte 3 baterie "R14 / UM-2 / C" při dodržování polarit.
2. Odpojte od napájecí zásuvky když není přístroj použitý nebo když používáte napájení s
bateriemi.
3. Nesmíte nechat baterie v příslušném oddílu pokud nepouživáte přístroj delší dobu. Odstrante
baterie abyste se vyhýbali stékání kyseliny a jiných škod.
4. Ne vystavujte přístroj vysokým teplotám nebo vysoké vlhkosti abyste zapezpečili životnost
přístroje, Nepokládejte přístroj vedle koupelny, pecí nebo radiátorů.
5. V případě, že jednotka nefunguje vhodným způsobem, odneste ji, prosím, na nejblizší servisní
středisko. Nepokošejte se ji sám opravit.

ATENTIE
Abyste se vyhýbali riziku požaru nebo úrazu elektrickým proudem, nevystavujte přístroj dešti nebo
vlhkosti.
Abyste se vyhýbali úrazu elektrickým proudem, nesmíte otevřít kryt, a obrat´te se jen na
kvalifikovaný personál.

Likvidace Opotřebených Elektrických A Elektronických Zaŕízení

Tento symbol na produktu nebo na obalu znamená, že s produktem by nemělo být
nakládano jako s domovním odpadem. Nevyhazujte přístroj do domovního odpadu
na konci jeho životnosti nýbrž doručte ho na autorizované sběrné centrum určené
pro recyklaci. Správnou likvidací produktu zabráníte negativním vlivům na lidské
zdraví a žřivotní prostředí. K zjištění adresy nejblizšího sběrného centra:

 Kontaktujte místní úřady ;
 Zpřístupníte webovou stránku: http://www.asekol.cz/asekol/;

Vyžádejte si doplňkové informace v obchodu, kde jste koupil daný produkt

http://www.asekol.cz/asekol/


DIGITÁLNY PRENOSNÝ RÁDIO FM
S USBAMIKRO SD – PR006A-471U

PRÍRUČKA POUŽIVATEL´A

SK - SLOVENSKÝ



OVLÁDACIE FUNKCIE

1. SPUSTĚNÝ / STANDBY
2. FUNCTION / VŠETKIE VOL´BY
3. PROGRAM / VOL´BA BUDÍK/TLAČIDLO USB PLAY /PAUSE
4. TLAČIDLO PRESET – / USB DOZADU
5. TLAČIDLO PRESET + / USB DOPREDU
6. HLASITOST´ -
7. HLASITOST´ +
8. NASTAVENIE – / 10 –
9. NASTAVENIE + / 10 +
10. DISPLEJ LCD
11. KONEKTOR AUX-IN
12. ODDIEL BATÉRIE
13. TELESKOPICKÁ ANTÉNA
14. DRŽÁTKO
15. SLEEP / SNOOZE
16. KONEKTOR USB
17. SLOT KARTY MICRO SD

NÁVODY NA POUŽITIE

Napájanie batériami
Otvorte oddiel pre batérie, vložte 3 baterie (druhu R14, UM2 sau C) a uistete sa, že
polarity sú správnymi.
Ako zálohu pre budík, podl´a pokynov, vložte do oddielu 3 baterie typu R14, UM2 alebo C.



Napájací kábel
V prípade, že je prístroj vybavený tridičom pre 127/220V, nastavte ho na miestné napájecie napätie.
Zapojte napájací kábel do zásuvky v stene. Táto zásuvka musí byt´spustená.
Pre úplné odpojenie prístroja od napájacího zdroja odpojte napájací kábel od zásuvky v stene.

Nastavenie budíku
1. Rozhlas musí byt´ zastavené.
2. Stlačte tlačidlo CLOCK SET na čelnom panelu po dobu 3 sekund pre započatie vol´by
3. Stlačte tlačidlo PRESET+ pre vol´bu druhu zobrazenia formátu typu 12 hodin alebo 24 hodin.
4. Stlačte CLOCK SET na ústrednom panelu, abyste nastavili čas.
5. Pre nastavenie času, stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – zatial´ čo displej ešte bliká
6. Stlačte SET na čelnom panelu abyste nastavili minuty.
7. Pre nastavenie minut, stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – zatial´ čo displej ešte bliká
8. Stlačte CLOCK SET na ústrednom panelu pre ukončenie nastavenia budíku.

Nastavenie Alarmu
1. Overte, aby funkcie rozhlasu bola zastavená.
2. Stlačte tlačidlo AL SET na ovládacím panelu po dobu 3 sekund pre započetie nastavenia alarmu.
3. Pre nastavenie hodiny, stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – zatial´ čo displej ešte prerušovaně
bliká.
4. Stlačte tlačidlo AL SET pre vol´bu minut.
5. Pre prehrávánie minut, stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET - zatial´ čo displej ešte prerušovaně
bliká.
6. Stlačte AL SET na ovládacím panelu, a stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – pre vol´bu modulu, v
ktorém chcete aby zvonil alarm: Buzz alebo Rádio.
7. Stlačte AL SET na ovládacím panelu, a stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – pre nastavenie
hlasitosti alarmu.
8. Stlačte AL SET na ovládacím panelu pre ukončenie nastavenia alarmu.

Poznámka: Stlačte AL SET pre aktiváciu/dezaktiváciu alarmu. Abyste sa uistili, že je alarm
aktivovaným, piktogram alarm musí byt´ rozsvieceným.

Funkcia Snooze
1. Ked alarm začne zvonit´ môžete stlačit´ tlačidlo Snooze abyste odkládali alarm po dobu 9 minut.
Následne rozhlas bude sa znova spustit´
2. Alarm može byt´ odložený stlačením tlačidla Snooze až je tlačidlo ALARM stlačeným.

Funkcia Sleep
1. Stlačte tlačidlo SLEEP pre vol´bu času. Napríklad, ak displaj LED ukazuje 15 minut, rozhlas
sa automaticky zastaví po 15 minutám.
2. Pre dl´šiu dobu, stlačte tlačidlo SLEEP pre vol´bu 15 / 30 / 45 / 60 / 75 alebo 90 minut .
3. Abyste zastavili rozhlas môžete kedykol´vek stlačit´tlačidlo ON/STAND BY



Rozhlas
1. Stlačte tlačidlo ON/STAND BY abyste spustili rozhlas.
2. Stlačte tlačidlo FUNCTION jeden krát pre vol´bu Rozhlas.
3. Na displaji se zobrazí detaily rozhlasovej po celou dobu jejího vyhl´adávania
4. Zvolte Vašu preferovanú rozhlasovú rádiovou stanicu pri použití TUNING + alebo TUNING –
5. Nastavte hlasitost´ zvuku pomocou tlačidla VOLUME.
6. Pre zastavenie rozhlasového prijímača, stlačte jeden raz tlačidlo ON / STAND BY.

Vol´ba rozhlasových stanic.
Manuálna vol´ba
Krátko stlačte TUNING + alebo TUNING –, jeden raz alebo viac raz až najdete požadovanú
rozhlsovú stanicu.

Automatická vol´ba
1. Stlačte a pridržte tlačidlo TUNING + alebo TUNING – až sú jasne zobrazené rozhlasové
frekvencie.
2. Pri nalezení rozhlasovej stanice s dostatočno silným signálom, vyhl´adávanie sa zastavuje alebo
môžete spustit´ automatické vyhl´adávanie opatovným stlačením tlačidla TUNING + alebo
TUNING –

Uloženie rozhlasových rádiových stanic do pamäti.
Môžete uložit´ do pamäti frekvencie 50 rozhlasových stanic.
Frekvencia rozhlasovej rádiové stanice môže byt´ vymazaná z pamäti pri zapsání inej frekvencie na jej
miesto.

Automatické uloženie do pamäti
1. Stlačte a pridržte tlačidlo PROGRAM až bude frekvencia jasne zobrazená na displeji.

Automatické uloženie do pamäti
1. Zvolte pásmo a požadovanú rozhlasovú stanicu (pozri Vol´ba rozhlasových stanic)
2. Stlačte tlačidlo PROGRAM jeden raz abyste prešli do modulu uloženia do pamäti
3. Stlačte tlačidlo PRESET + alebo PRESET – pre vol´bu požiadovaného miesta s ciel´om uloženia
do pamäti danej rozhlasovej stanice.
4. Stlačte tlačidlo PROGRAM ešte raz abyste potvrdili uloženie do pamäti zvolenej rozhlasovej
stanice.
5. Pre počúvanie uloženej rozhlasovej stanice:
• zvol´te pásmo z miesta, kde si želáte
• Stlačte PRESET + alebo PRESET – pre vol´bu požiadovanej rozhlasovej stanice.

Pre zlepšenie príjmu:

Pre príjem FM, natáhnite teleskopickú anténu. Pre zlepšenie príjmu frekvencie FM naklánejte a otočte
anténou, znížte je dlžku ak je signal FM príliš silným. (velmi blízko od vysílača).



Hlasitost´
Nastavte hlasitost´ pomocou tlačidiel VOLUME + alebo VOLUME -.

Prehrávánie z USB, KARTY MICRO SD
Prístroj môže prehrávat´všetkie súbory MP3 uložené v externej pamäti druhu USB alebo KARTA
MICRO SD.

1. Zvol´te FUNCTION z MP3.
2. Než pripojíte externú pamät USB k jednotke, uistite sa, že je port správne umístený a bude sa
zapojit´ Alebo vložte KARTU MIKRO CARDUL z pravého SD aniž byste ho ohnuli.
3. Systém bude automaticky čítat´ súbory MP3 uložené v pamäti USB alebo na KARTE MICRO
SD.
4. Stlačte PREVIOUS/PLAY/NEXT, abyste previnuli dozadu/dopredu.

Chybné uloženie pamäti USB alebo MIKRO KARTY SD môže poškodit´ prístroj alebo
uskladnujúcí jednotku. Blokovaná karta pamäti nie môže byt´ detektována alebo prehrávaná.

SPECIFIKÁCIE

Reproduktor: 3.5 inchi, dynamický reproduktor 8 ohm
Výstupny výkon: 0.8W
Batérie: DC (3 x "R14 / UM-2 / C" 1.5V)
Napájací síla: 220V ~ 50Hz

PREKAUCIE:
1. Aby prístroj fungoval na elektrický prúd, uistite sa, že je napätie kompatibilným. Používajte
vždycky dodaný napájácí kábel; nikdy nepoužívajte iný napájací kábel. Pri použití batérií, vložte 3
baterie "R14 / UM-2 / C" pri dodržování polarit.
2. Odpojte od napájací zásuvky ak prístroj nie je použitý alebo ak používáte napájanie s
batériami.
3. Nesmiete nechat´ batérie v príslušnom oddielu ak nepouživáte prístroj dlhšiu dobu. Odstrante
batérie abyste se vyhýbali stékániu kyseliny a iných škod.
4. Nie vystavujte prístroj vysokým teplotám alebo vysokej vlhkosti abyste zapezpečili životnost´
prístroja. Nepokládajte prístroj vedl´a kúpelny, pecí alebo radiátorov.
5. V prípade, že jednotka nefunguje vhodným spôsobm, odneste ju, prosím, na najblizšie servisné
stredisko. Nezkúšajte ju sám opravit´.

VAROVANIE
Abyste se vyhýbali riziku požiaru alebo úrazu elektrickým prúdom, nevystavujte prístroj dašti alebo
vlhkosti.
Abyste se vyhýbali úrazu elektrickým prúdom, nesmiete otvorit´ jeho kryt, a obrat´te sa iba na
kvalifikovaný personál.



Likvidácia Opotřebených Elektrických AElektronických Zaŕiadenii

Vyobrazený symbol na produkte alebo na obale znamená, že s produktom by sa
nemalo nakladat´ako s domovým odpadom. Produkt odovzdajte na zberné centrum
určené pre recykláciu. Správnou likváciou produktu zabráníte negativným vplyvom
na l´udské zdravie a životné prostredie. K zjišteniu aadresy najblizšieho zberného
centra:

 Kontaktujte miestné úrady;
 Zpřístupníte webovú stránku: http://www.asekol.sk/asekol/;

Vyžádajte si doplňkové informácie v obchodu, kde ste kúpil daný produkt.

http://www.asekol.sk/asekol/
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